8
g g
£ 2
o Z
8 =
8 8
o §
S 3
2 3
<,8
_:0“’
8 =
DELD
398
23
o8%
Qg
[
=42

iy

HEET N

4-12
13-20
21-23
24-25
26-30

- 31-35
36-39
40-41
42
43-45
46
41-51
52-57
58
59
60
61-65
66-67
68-72
73-78

19
80
81
82-85
86-87
88
83
90-95
96-97
98
99
100-101
102
103-104
105-114
115-121
122-123
124
125
126-130
131
132-136
137-138
139
140-143
144-1439
150
151-155
156-166
167-233
234

235
236
231
238
239
240
241
242
243
244-395
396-421

N F

DRAWING NO,

Ccv-1

1S-1

GN-1

Sa-1 to SQ-9
TYP-1 To TYP-8
SC-1 to SC-3
AT-1 to AT-2
EX-1 to EX-5
PR-1 to PR-5
PF-1 to PF-4
PF-5 to PF-6
MOT-1

MOT-2 to MOT-4
MOT-5

MOT-6 to MOT-10
MOT-11 to MOT-16
MOT-17

EN-1

EN-2

EC-1 to EC-5
ED-1 to ED-2
DU-1 to DU-5
DU-6 to DU-11
Du-12

Du-13

DU-14

DP-1 to DP-4
DP-5 to DP-6
DP-7

PND-1

SUE-1 to._SUE-6
UTIL-1 to UTIL-2
UTIL-3

UTIL-4

WTR-1 to WTR-2
WTR-3

WTR-4 to WTR-5
PLAT-1 to PLAT-10
PD-1 to PD-7
PD-8 to PD-9
PD~10

DE-1

PM-1 to PM-5
LA-1

LA-2 to LA-6
LD-1 to LD-2
TS-1 _

T$-2 to TS-5
TS-6 to TS-11
TS-12

TS-13 to TS-17
RL-1 to RL-11

1 to 66

BD-01

BD-51

TC-10

TC-11

TC-13

TC-16

TC-18

TC-22

TC-26

XP-1

XS-38-1 to XS-38-152
XS-KTZ-1 to XS-KTZ-26

HEET

RESCRIPT]ION

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL SECTIONS

SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES

ALIGNMENTS, TIES, AND BENCHMARKS

EXISTING PLAN AND REMOVALS

PROPOSED PLAN

IL ROUTE 38 PROFILE

KAUTZ ROAD PROFILE

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TYPICAL SECTIONS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 2

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 3

DETOUR PLAN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS, STRATEGY AND SCHEDULE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS

DRAINAGE PLAN

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND PIPE INFORMATION TABLE

MANHOLE WITH RESTRICTOR PLATE

PIPE UNDERDRAIN, RIPRAP SCHEDULE AND DETAIL

UTILITY PROTECTION PAD DETAIL

IL ROUTE 38 DRAINAGE PROFILE

KAUTZ ROAD DRAINAGE PROFILE

STORM SEWER DRAINAGE PROFILE

DETENTION POND GRADING PLAN

SUE INVESTIGATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION PLAN

SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION PROFILE

SANITARY SEWER DETAILS

WATER MAIN PLAN

WATER MAIN PROFILE

WATER MAIN DETAILS

PLAT OF HIGHWAYS

IL 38 PAVEMENT DETAILS

KAUTZ ROAD PAVEMENT DETAILS

LONGEST DRIVE PLAN AND PROFILE AND PAVEMENT DETAILS
DRIVEWAY DETAILS

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE PLAN

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

LANDSCAPE PLAN

LANDSCAPE MEDIAN DETAILS

DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS 6 OF 6
TRAFFIC SIGNAL - ILL ROUTE 38/KAUTZ ROAD

TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT

DISTRICT ONE MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS
DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS
LIGHTING PLANS

STRUCTURE PLANS

DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN R.O.W. AND CURB OR EDGE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 15* (4,5M)
BENCHING DETAIL FOR EMBANKMENT WIDENING

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE. ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS, RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW-PLOW RESISTANT)
DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING
SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS
ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN

DRIVEWAY ‘ENTRANCE SIGNING

CROSS" SECTION- KEY PLAN

IL ROUTE 38 CROSS SECTIONS

KAUTZ ROAD CROSS SECTIONS

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD NQ,

000001-06
001001-02
202001-01
280001-06
420001-07
420101-04
420111-03
420401-08
420701-02
424001-06
424011
542101-02
542301-03
542311-03
601001-04
601101-01
602001-02
602401-03
602406-05
602501-02
602601-02
602701-02
604001-03
604036-02
604091-02
606001-04
606006-02
606201-02
606301-04
606306-03
630001-10
631031-10
664001-02
701101-02
701106-02
701426-04
701606-08
701701-08
701901-02
704001-07
720001-01
720006-03
720011~01
729001-01
814001-02
814006-02
857001-01
862001-01
873001-02
876001-02
877001-05
878001-09
880006-01

TITLE

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
PAVEMENT JOINTS

24’ (1.2m) JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT

PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR
PAVEMENT FABRIC

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
CORNER PARALLEL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS 15 (375 MM) THRU 36" (900 MM) DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLE WITH ROADWAY

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24 (600 MM) THRU 54 (1300 MM) PIPE)
SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS

CATCH BASIN, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A, 6’ (1.8 M} DIAMETER

VALVE VAULT, TYPE A

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

GRATE, TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (B-15.60)
TYPE B GUTTER (INLET, QUTLET, AND ENTRANCE)

PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

CHAIN LINK FENCE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, LESS THAN 15° (45 M) TO 24" (600 MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE l

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15’ (4.5 M) AWAY

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W, WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERSECTION

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES :

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
HANDHOLES

DOUBLE HANDHOLES

STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS}

TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING & BONDING

PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16° THROUGH 55°

CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

FILE NAME =
D160122-SHT-INDEX@1.dgn

USER NAME = EricG DESIGNED -~  MJT REVISED -

DRAWN - MJT REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS
PLOT SCALE * 1:50 CHECKED - EJG REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PLOT DATE = 12/9/2011 DATE - 12/09/11 REVISED -

' B SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL [SHEET]
INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS Yy v o & Ve DUPAGERANE] 421 | 2.
. . 1841 CONTRACT NO. 60122
SCALE: NONE \ SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS | STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ! [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT




