		INDEX OF	SHEE IS	
;	SHEET NO.	DRAWING NO.	DESCRIPTION	
	1	CV-1	COVER SHEET	
	2	IS-1	INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS	
	-3	GN-1	GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS	
	4-12	SO-1 to SO-9	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	
	13-20	TYP-1 to TYP-8	TYPICAL SECTIONS	
	21-23	SC-1 to SC-3	SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES	
	24-25	AT-1 to AT-2	ALIGNMENTS, TIES, AND BENCHMARKS	
	26-30	EX-1 to EX-5	EXISTING PLAN AND REMOVALS	
	31-35	PR-1 to PR-5	PROPOSED PLAN	
	36-39	PF-1 to PF-4	IL ROUTE 38 PROFILE	
	40-41	PF-5 to PF-6	KAUTZ ROAD PROFILE	
	42	MOT-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES	
	43-45	MOT-2 to MOT-4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TYPICAL SECTIONS	
	46	MOT-5	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 1	
	47-51	MOT-6 to MOT-10	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 2	
	52-57	MOT-11 to MOT-16	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGE 3	
	58	MOT-17	DETOUR PLAN	
	59	EN-1	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND	
	60	EN-2	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS, STRATEGY AND SCHEDULE	
	61-65	EC-1 to EC-5	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	
	66-67	ED-1 to ED-2	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS	
	68-72	DU-1 to DU-5	DRAINAGE PLAN	
	73-78	DU-6 to DU-11	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND PIPE INFORMATION TABLE	
	. 79	DU-12	MANHOLE WITH RESTRICTOR PLATE	
	80	DU-13	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, RIPRAP SCHEDULE AND DETAIL	
	81	DU-14	UTILITY PROTECTION PAD DETAIL	
	82-85	DP-1 to DP-4	IL ROUTE 38 DRAINAGE PROFILE	
	86-87	DP-5 to DP-6	KAUTZ ROAD DRAINAGE PROFILE	
	88	DP-7	STORM SEWER DRAINAGE PROFILE	
	89	PND-1	DETENTION POND GRADING PLAN	
	90-95	SUE-1 to SUE-6	SUE INVESTIGATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
	96-97	UTIL-1 to UTIL-2	SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION PLAN	
	98	UTIL-3	SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION PROFILE	
	99	UTIL-4	SANITARY SEWER DETAILS	
	100-101	WTR-1 to WTR-2	WATER MAIN PLAN	
	102	WTR-3	WATER MAIN PROFILE	
	103-104	WTR-4 to WTR-5	WATER MAIN DETAILS	
	105-114	PLAT-1 to PLAT-10	PLAT OF HIGHWAYS	
	115-121	PD-1 to PD-7	IL 38 PAVEMENT DETAILS	
	122-123	PD-8 to PD-9	KAUTZ ROAD PAVEMENT DETAILS	
	124	PD-10	LONGEST DRIVE PLAN AND PROFILE AND PAVEMENT DETAILS	
	125	DE-1	DRIVEWAY DETAILS	
	126-130	PM-1 to PM-5	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE PLAN	
	131	LA-1	LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS	
	132-136	LA-2 to LA-6	LANDSCAPE PLAN	
	137-138	LD-1 to LD-2	LANDSCAPE MEDIAN DETAILS	
	139	13-1	DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS 6 OF 6	
	140-143	TS-2 to TS-5	TRAFFIC SIGNAL - ILL ROUTE 38/KAUTZ ROAD	
	144-149	TS-6 to TS-11	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT	
	150	TS-12	DISTRICT ONE MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS	
	151-155	TS-13 to TS-17	DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS	
	156-166	RL-1 to RL-11	LIGHTING PLANS	
	167-233	1 to 66	STRUCTURE PLANS	
	234	BD-01	DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN R.O.W. AND CURB OR EDGE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 15' (4.5)	M)
	235	BD-51	BENCHING DETAIL FOR EMBANKMENT WIDENING	
	236	TC-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS	
	237	TC-11	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS, RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW-PLOW RESISTANT)	
	238	TC-13	DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS	
	239	TC-16	PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING	
	240	TC-18	SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS	
	241	TC-22	ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN	
	242	TC-26	DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SIGNING	
	243 244-395	XP-1 XS-38-1 to XS-38-152	CROSS SECTION KEY PLAN IL ROUTE 38 CROSS SECTIONS	

## HIGHWAY STANDARDS

	IGHWAT STANDARDS
STANDARD NO.	TITLE
000001-06	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
001001-02	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
202001-01	EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK
280001-06	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
420001-07	PAVEMENT JOINTS
420101-04	24' (7.2m) JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT
420111-03	PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS
420401-08	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR
420701-02	PAVEMENT FABRIC
424001-06	PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
424011	CORNER PARALLEL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
542101-02	REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS 15" (375 MM) THRU 36" (900 MM) DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLE WITH ROADWAY
542301-03	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542311-03	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" (600 MM) THRU 54" (1300 MM) PIPE)
601001-04	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101-01	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS
602001-02	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A
602401-03	MANHOLE, TYPE A
602406-05	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 6' (1.8 M) DIAMETER
602501-02	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A
602601-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
602701-02	MANHOLE STEPS
604001-03	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1
604036-02	GRATE, TYPE 8
604091-02	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24
606001-04	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
606006-02	OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (B-15.60)
606201-02	TYPE B GUTTER (INLET, OUTLET, AND ENTRANCE)
606301-04	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
606306-03	CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS
630001-10	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
631031-10	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
664001-02	CHAIN LINK FENCE
701101-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, LESS THAN 15' (4.5 M) TO 24" (600 MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701106-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, LESS THAN 15 (4.5 M) AWAY
701426-04	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701426-04	
701701-08	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W, WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
701901-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERSECTION TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-07	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
720001-01	SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
720006-03 720011-01	
	METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS
729001-01	APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
814001-02	HANDHOLES  DOUBLE HANDHOLES
814006-02	DOUBLE HANDHOLES
857001-01	STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
862001-01	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
873001-02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING & BONDING
876001-02	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST
877001-05	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16' THROUGH 55'
878001-09	CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS
880006-01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

244-395 XS-38-1 to XS-38-152

396-421

	USER NAME = EricG	DESIGNED - MJT	REVISED -
INDEX01.dgn		DRAWN - MJT	REVISED -
	PLOT SCALE = 1:50	CHECKED - EJG	REVISED -
	PLOT DATE = 12/9/2011	DATE - 12/09/11	REVISED -

XS-KTZ-1 to XS-KTZ-26 KAUTZ ROAD CROSS SECTIONS

IL ROUTE 38 CROSS SECTIONS

	INDEX OF CHEFTE AND HIGHWAY CTANDARDS				F.A.P RTE.	SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.	
		INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS					LY (HB & VB)	DUPAGE/KANE	421	2
-	CO. 1. E	0.15			IS-1		CONTRACT	NO. (	60122	
لـــ	SCALE:	NONE	SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS	STA. TO STA		FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1   ILLINOIS   FED. AID PROJECT				